necessary rectification work of 11 
KV and 33KV panels along with 
33KV VCBs at Kakdwip 33/11 KV 
substation to provide 
uninterrupted quality power 
supply and preventive 
maintenance for the forthcoming 
Gangasagar Mela 2026 under 
Kakdwip Division. 

Rs.- 5,25,924/-(Rs: 

Five lakh Twenty 
Five thousand Nine 
hundred and 
Twenty-Four 
Rupees only) 

RS.-10,519.00/-    (Rs: 
Ten thousand Five 
hundred and 
Nineteen Rupees 
only) 

07 (Seven)  days 

Kakdwip Divisional  
Office, WBSEDCL, 
Ganeshpur,3rd 
Gheri,Kakdwip, Pin -
743347 

1. Intending Bidders shall login to the e-Procurement portal of Government of west Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in using